Ballot for Election of New Officers

Tue, Nov 26, 2019 9:04 am

nora chisano chisano@icloud.com

Jay Goldman jgoldman@bigcanoepoa.org, Dudley DeVore ddevore@bigcanoepoa.org, Jim
Farinholt jfarinholt@bigcanoepoa.org, Wayne Crawford wcrawford@bigcanoepoa.org, Lou

Stephenson Istephenson@bigcanoepoa.org, Phil Baldwin pbaldwin@bigcanoepoa.org, Jill
Philmon jphilmon@bigcanoepoa.org

To

Cc themtnsvoice themtnsvoice@aol.com
Greetings, All,

I believe I, as the Trustee of the Whole Enchilada Trust, may have been wrongfully denied an
opportunity to receive a ballot giving me an opportunity to participate in the current election cycle. I
believe that the governing documents you have relied upon to deny me the ballot have been selectively
enforced and have resulted in discrimination.

I am requesting via this communication, that review be undertaken and if it is determined that I was
wrongfully denied a ballot, I request that you take corrective action. I further believe that other
property owners have been similarly discriminated against and request that any and all property owners
be included in the corrective action.

I have taken the liberty of copying “ the mountains voice “ on this communication with the hope that it
will cause the communication to reach others potentially affected by what I believe was wrongful
action on your part. To the Mountains Voice, please distribute this communication to interested parties.

I look forward to a response at your earliest opportunity. The responsibility to treat all owners equally
is grave and demanding.

Regards,

Nora Chisano, Trustee
Whole Enchilada Trust
10594 Big Canoe
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